
 

 
 

 

February 3, 2020 

 

Town Clerk 

Stratford Town Hall 

2725 Main Street 

Stratford, CT 06615 

 

AMENDED 

Schedule of Building Needs Committee 2020 Meetings 

 

In accordance with Public Act 723, the schedule of meetings for the year 2020 is as 

follows: 

 

THE FIRST MONDAY OF EVERY MONTH EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE 

INDICATED. 

 

Monday    January 6, 2020 

Monday   February 3, 2020 

Monday   March 2, 2020 

Monday   April 6, 2020 

Monday   May 4, 2020 

Tuesday   June 2, 2020* (1
st
 Tuesday of the month) 

Monday   July 6, 2020 

Monday   August 3, 2020 

Tuesday   September 1, 2020* (1
st
 Tuesday of the month) 

Monday   October 5, 2020 

Monday   November 2, 2020 

Monday   December 7, 2020 

 

Meetings will be conducted in Room 213 of Stratford Town Hall immediately following 

the SHS Renovations Subcommittee meeting (approximately 6:30pm). 

 

Special meetings may be held as necessary.  Notices and Agenda of special meetings will 

be given and posted in accordance with applicable provision of the Freedom of 

Information Act. 

 

 

Submitted by: Aileen Marsh 

Recording Secretary 


